near future, in the two cases stated in paragraph ‘3’ in one of the

cases he has been granted bail whereas his prayer for bail is pending

in  another  case,  this  Court  directs  release  of  the  petitioner  above

named on bail on furnishing of bail bonds of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees

Twenty Five Thousand Only) with two sureties of the like amount

each to the satisfaction of learned A.C.J.M., Birpur, District-Supaul

in connection with Raghopur P.S. Case No. 85 of 2020, subject to the

conditions as laid down under Section 437(3) Cr.P.C. as under:

(a) that such person shall attend in accordance with the